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ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 
Date:  July 15, 2024    
 
Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District 
 
Project: Project #: 0825-465  
  Serna Center Complex Security Upgrades 
  
This addenda shall supersede the original Information, attachments, and specifications regarding 
Project No. 0825-465 where it adds to, deletes from, clarifies or otherwise modifies them. All other 
conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged. 
 
 
Part A – Bidding and Contract Requirements 
 

complete work. If contractor has to remove more T-bar panels and grid in order to complete the 
balance of the contract work, this work shall be included in the base contract scope. 
 
 

AD1.02 QUESTION: 
Are there available ports in the existing patch panel? If there are not existing ports, is it the 
responsibility of the contractor to provide the patch panels and is there available space in the 
existing racks? 
 
AD1.02 ANSWER: 
Patch panel with sufficient open spots are in place. 
 
 
 
 
 

Business Services 
Contracts Office 
5735 47th Avenue  Sacramento, CA 95824 
(916) 643-2464 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Janea Marking, Chief Business Officer 
Robert Aldama, Purchasing Manager II 
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AD1.03 QUESTION: 
Will the District be responsible for the switches to connect the system to the network?  
 
AD1.03 ANSWER: 
Sufficient open switch ports are in place. 
 
 
AD1.04 QUESTION: 
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